Riviera Beach Health Initiative PLEDGE FORM





CAMPAIGN PLEDGE FORM

Yes! I want to help improve health care outcomes in our neighboring communities by pledging my support to the Lost Tree Foundation's Riviera Beach Health Initiative.

Donor(s):		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Home Phone:		
PLEDGE INFORMATION Yes, I/We want to contribute to the R I/We have enclosed a gift of \$ I/We wish to pledge a gift of \$ I/We would like my/our gift to be plante: Date: CONTRIBUTION FORM /We plan to make my/our contribution	paid over several years: (Year 2) \$ Date:	_ (Year 3)
Cash Check Credit Car		
For stock transfers, instructions are a Lost Tree Village Ch c/o Northern Trust E Account No. 44-171 DTC #2669 Please charge my gift to VISA, MAST (You may also enter your information Card No.:	haritable Foundation - Gift Accou Bank L17 TERCARD, DISCOVER or AME n online at losttreefoundation.org	ζ.
Exp. Date:		
Name on Card:		
Signature:		
My/Our gift will be matched by: Matching gift form enclosed. Matching gift form will be forwarded v		
Mo would like our gift to romain and	nymous	



Riviera Beach Health Initiative PROJECT BACKGROUND



The Riviera Beach Health Initiative (RBHI) is an exciting opportunity to make a long-lasting, tangible impact on the residents of Riviera Beach. In order to best launch the overall plan, the action steps have been divided into four components. Each component will begin concurrently but separately. Our goal is to prioritize residents' access to high-quality care and to begin building their relationships with primary care providers as soon as possible. Once the Community Health Center (CHC) construction is complete, existing patient relationships will be transitioned to the new site at 3501 Broadway.

The phases of this initiative are delineated as follows:

- Component I: Expand services at FoundCare's north location (known as the Greenwood site)
 This service expansion will specifically serve residents of Riviera Beach leading up to the opening of the Riviera Beach Community Health Center.
- Component II: Launch mobile services

A mobile unit was deployed throughout Riviera Beach in 2023 to provide services to clients and to build relationships with FoundCare medical staff.

- Component III: Build the new Riviera Beach Community Health Center
 This is the cornerstone of RBHI. Once constructed, full comprehensive services will transition to and be available at the Center to the residents of Riviera Beach.
- Concurrent Projects: Develop a system of wraparound services and supports

 A variety of wraparound supports, partnerships, and community efforts enhance the provision of direct health care services. These include the RBHI consultant, community health workers, and the Riviera Beach Resident Advisory Committee, to name a few.

Donations for the Riviera Beach Health Initiative are to be used for the purposes noted above and as further detailed within the full proposal (copies available upon request). Should the charitable purpose of this project become unnecessary, incapable of fulfillment or inconsistent with the charitable needs of the community, any funds remaining shall be devoted to benefit the community of Riviera Beach and area agencies and programs which seek to improve the health and well-being of its residents at the Foundation's sole discretion, in consultation with Foundation donors and under the direction of the Riviera Beach Health Initiative Steering Committee. Foundation donors may alternatively request that any remaining funds from their contribution(s) be returned to them and/or redirected for another charitable purpose.

The Lost Tree Village Charitable Foundation (LTVCF) is a 501(c)(3) organization. Federal tax ID # 59-2104920. LTVCF has not provided the contributor with any goods or services in exchange for this contribution. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. REGISTRATION #CH21752. LTVCF receives 100% of each contribution with 0% given to a professional solicitor.

